Investment securities measured at amortised

cost 206,122 - - - 206,122
Financial assets at fair value through other

comprehensive income 10,324 - - - 10,324
Other financial assets 1,154 30,450 - - 31,604

TOTAL FINANCIAL ASSETS 11,237,648 3,519,541 417,785 2,983 15,177,957

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES
Due to other banks 437,841 589,518 78,433 - 1,105,792
Customer accounts 2,513,235 457,469 15,280 75 2,986,059
Borrowings from government and international

financial institutions 6,420,091 2,527,787 335,180 - 9,283,058
Debt securities in issue 52,657 - - - 52,657
Other financial liabilities 17,747 51 - - 17,798

TOTAL FINANCIAL LIABILITIES 9,441,571 3,574,825 428,893 75 13,445,364

NET BALANCE SHEET POSITION 1,796,077 (55,284) (11,108) 2,908

JOINT-STOCK COMMERCIAL BANK “QISHLOQ QURILISH BANK”

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements – 31 December 2021
(in millions of Uzbek Soums, unless otherwise indicated)

71

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates applied at the reporting date relative to the functional currency of the respective entities, with
all other variables held constant:

  2021 2020

In millions of Uzbekistan Soums
Impact on

profit or loss
Impact on

profit or loss

US Dollars strengthening by 15% (2020: 15%) (20,120) (8,293)
US Dollars weakening by 15% (2020: 15%) 20,120 8,293
Euro strengthening by 15% (2020: 15%) (5,066) (1,666)
Euro weakening by 15% (2020: 15%) 5,066 1,666

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the functional
currency of the respective entity of the Group.

The exposure calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the functional
currency of the Group. Impact on equity would be the same as impact on statement of comprehensive
income.

Limitations of sensitivity analysis. The above tables demonstrate the effect of a change in a key
assumption while other assumptions remain unchanged. In reality, there is a correlation between the
assumptions and other factors. It should also be noted that these sensitivities are non-linear, and larger or